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AES Directors 

Ali Fares, Associate Director for Research, alfares@pvamu.edu, 936-261-5019 Prairie View A&M University 

(ARD) [http://www.pvamu.edu/cahs/cooperative-agricultural-research-center-carc/carc-ali-fares/] 

Karen Plaut (Task Force Chair), Senior Associate Dean for Research and Faculty Affairs, kplaut@purdue.edu,  

 765-494-8362, Purdue University (NCRA) [https://ag.purdue.edu/Pages/staff.aspx] 

Tim Phipps, Associate Dean for Research and Outreach and Associate Director, tphipps@wvu.edu, 304-293- 

 4421, West Virginia University (NERA) 

[http://www.resourcemanagement.wvu.edu/faculty_staff/faculty/tim_phipps] 

Jackie Burns, Dean for Research and Director, jkbu@ufl.edu, 352-392-4965 University of Florida (SAAESD) 

[http://research.ifas.ufl.edu/faculty/] 

Charles Boyer, Vice President, Dean and Director, agdean@montana.edu, 406-994-3681, Montana State 

University (WAAESD) [http://ag.montana.edu/faculty/office.htm] 

Wes Burger, Associate Director, w.burger@msstate.edu, 662-325-7552, Mississippi State University (SAAESD)  

 [http://mafes.msstate.edu/about/people/] 

 

College Diversity and Inclusion Administrators 

Shannon Archibeque-Engle, Director of Diversity and Retention, 

Shannon.archibeque- engle@colostate.edu, 970-491-2450 Colorado State University 

[http://home.agsci.colostate.edu/people/main-office-personnel/] 

 

Administrative Head 

Doze Butler, Associate Dean College of Sciences and Agriculture, doze_butler@subr.edu, 225-771-3660,  

 Southern University and A&M College [http://www.subr.edu/index.cfm/page/167] 

 

Allied Leader 

Soyeon Shim, Dean School of Human Ecology, soyeon.shim@sohe.wisc.edu, 608-262-4847, University of  

 Wisconsin-Madison [https://sohe.wisc.edu/staff/soyeon-shim] 

 

Cooperative Extension Director/Administrator 

TBD 

 

Academic Program 

Cynda Clary, Associate Dean Academic Programs, cynda.clary@okstate.edu, 405-744-5395, Oklahoma State 

University [http://casnr.okstate.edu/about/personnel] 

 

Regional Executive Directors 

Alton Thompson, Executive Director, athompson1@ncat.edu, 336-285-2955 (ARD) [www.umes.edu/ard] 

Rick Rhodes, Executive Director, rcrhodes@uri.edu, 401-874-2468 (NERA) [www.nerasaes.org] 

Jeff Jacobsen (Task Force Support), Executive Director, jjacobsn@msu.edu, 517-388-3794 (NCRA) 

[http://ncra.info/] 

 

Regional Assistant Directors 

Christina Hamilton, Assistant Director, christina.hamilton@wisc.edu, 608-262-2349 (NCRA) 

[http://ncra.info/] 

Sarah Lupis, Assistant Director, sarah.lupis@colostate.edu, 970-491-6280 (WAAESD) 

[http://www.waaesd.org} 

David Leibovitz, Coordinator, david_leibovitz@uri.edu, 401-874-4801 (NERA) [http://www.nerasaes.org] 

mailto:alfares@pvamu.edu
mailto:kplaut@purdue.edu
mailto:tphipps@wvu.edu
mailto:jkbu@ufl.edu
mailto:agdean@montana.edu
mailto:w.burger@msstate.edu
mailto:Shannon.archibeque-%20engle@colostate.edu
mailto:doze_butler@subr.edu
mailto:soyeon.shim@sohe.wisc.edu
mailto:cynda.clary@okstate.edu
mailto:athompson1@ncat.edu
mailto:rcrhodes@uri.edu
mailto:jjacobsn@msu.edu
mailto:christina.hamilton@wisc.edu
mailto:sarah.lupis@colostate.edu
mailto:david_leibovitz@uri.edu

